petitioners in the admission test held on 11-08-2015, this Court 

is of the considered view that some cost should be awarded to the 

respondents No. 1 and 2 for giving as a balm to the mental agony 

suffered by the writ petitioners. Accordingly, a cost of ` 12,000/- 

(Rupees twelve thousand) only is imposed to the respondents No. 

1 and 2. The respondents No. 1 and 2 shall deposit the cost of ` 

12,000/- (Rupees twelve thousand) only in the registry of this 

High Court within 2(two) weeks from the date of receipt of the 

certified copy of this judgment and order. Registry inturn shall 

release the said cost to the writ petitioners on proper 

identification by their counsel.